

Memo No.: Reg/0482

Date: 4th May, 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that all proposed programmes are offered by the Netaji Subhas Open University (NSOU) directly following the minimum standards of instruction for the grant of degrees as laid down in the University Grants Commission (Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020.

Further, admission and all academic activities to offer the proposed programmes shall also be made following the instructions as stipulated in the UGC (ODL & OL) Regulation, 2020. In this regard this is to clarify that admission for the proposed programmes shall be made directly by the Head Quarter (HQ) of the NSOU as instructed under Part IV section 14.2.(iv) of the UGC (ODL & OL) Regulation, 2020 and HQ, NSOU shall be solely responsible for final approval relating to admissions or registration of learners.

All processes of assessment of learners in different components of Examination shall also directly handle by NSOU and no part of the assessment will be outsourced as stipulated under Section I.1, Annexure II of the UGC (ODL & OL) Regulation, 2020.

(Prof. Anirban Ghosh) Director, CIQA Netaji Subhas Open University

Director CIQA Netaji Subhas Open University

(Dr. Ashit Baran Aich) Registrar (Acting) Netaji Subhas Open University Registrar (Acting) Netaji Subhas Open University